IMPROVEMENT Spanish Pilot Plant
INTEGRATION OF COMBINED COOLING,
HEATING AND POWER MICROGRIDS IN
ZERO-ENERGY PUBLIC BUILDINGS
UNDER HIGH POWER QUALITY AND
CONTINUITY REQUIREMENTS
7th-8th March 2023
Javier Tobajas Blanco

conditioner system.
Building air conditioner is a reversible air-water heat
pump, model KEYTER WE 8270 which uses R410A as a
refrigerant with 3 refrigeration circuits and 6
compressors. It can provide a heat nominal power of
236,9 kW in cooling mode and 273,3 kW in heating
mode.
Both in heating or cooling mode, the plant pilot
pretends to inject an extra energetic supply that
reduces the electrical energy consumption of the
building air conditioning.
2.4.Operation Modes
Operation Modes
WINTER MODE
(HEATING)
SUMMER MODE
(COOLING)
1.) Hydrogen + HESS + Injection
(PLAN WINTER 22/23)
2.) GRS + HESS + Injection
(PLAN WINTER 22/23)
3.) GRS + Injection
          (DONE)
4.) GRS + CESS + Injection
          (DONE)
Mode 1: Hydrogen + HESS + Injection
2.4.Operation Modes
Mode 2: GRS + HESS + Injection
2.4.Operation Modes
2.4.Operation Modes
Mode 3: GRS + Injection
Results Mode 3: GRS + Injection
Results Mode 3: GRS + Injection
Results Mode 3: GRS + Injection
Results Mode 3: GRS + Injection
The main conclusion of this test is that geothermal energy is able to maintain
the water injection temperature more or less stable (at the cost of continuing to
use electricity in the geothermal pump).
2.4.Operation Modes
Mode 4: GRS + CESS + Injection
2.4. Results Mode 4: GRS + CESS + Injection
2.4. Results Mode 4: GRS + CESS + Injection
2.4. Results Mode 4: GRS + CESS + Injection
2.4. Results Mode 4: GRS + CESS + Injection
2.4. Results Mode 3 and 4
It can be established how, case with PCMs, the cold yielded has been lower due to both the lower flow of
operation and the lower initial thermal gradient, caused by both the external weather conditions and the
operating conditions for that day, such differences should not occur for a total level playing field.
2.4. Results Mode 3 and 4
THANK YOU!
Javier Tobajas Blanco